

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1918 of 2020

M/s. Pushp Steels & Mining Pvt. Ltd. **-Versus-** Union of India & Ors.

16/09/2020	<p>Mr. Ratan Kumar Singh along with Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.</p> <p>The counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2 prays for a short adjournment on the ground that he has not received the complete file. The leaned counsel for the petitioner shall ensure that a complete set of writ petition and all subsequent applications filed are duly served upon him and the matter be listed for admission on the 22nd of September, 2020 as a fresh matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>