

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1918 of 2020

M/s. Pushp Steel and Mining Pvt. Ltd. **-Versus-** Union of India & Ors.

<p>19/10/2020</p>	<p>Mr. Ratan Kumar Singh, Advocate along with Mr. Jitendra Pali, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sharad Mishra, Advocate under instructions of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Asstt. S.G. for the respondent-Union of India.</p> <p>The office of Asstt. S.G. has prayed for a short adjournment to file their reply to the writ petition as also to the interim application.</p> <p>At the request of the Union of India, list this case on the 19th of November, 2020. It is directed that the respondents shall file their reply in advance with a copy duly served on the counsel for the petitioner and in case if the petitioner intends to file any a rejoinder, the same be also filed by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case on the 19th of November, 2020 for final disposal at motion stage.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>
--------------------------	--

Ved