

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1918 of 2020

M/s Pushp Steels And Mining Pvt. Ltd. **Versus** Union Of India & Ors.

24/02/2021	<p>Shri Ratan Kumar Singh and Shri Jitendra Pali, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ramakant Mishra, ASG for Union of India.</p> <p>Shri S.S. Rajput, Counsel for Respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Heard on application for amendment of the writ petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that after counter affidavit having filed few orders have been issued which has nexus to original issue, therefore it is necessary to bring those facts on the record through amendment.</p> <p>Learned counsel for Respondent No. 3 vehemently opposes the argument and would submit that the cause of action for the issue which has been sought to be brought before this Court is a separate cause of action.</p> <p>Considering the submission and the documents, the amendment is allowed. After incorporation of the amendment, amended petition may be filed.</p> <p>Considering the voluminous bulk of papers the petitioner is directed to place on record the paper book.</p> <p>List the case in the week commencing 05.04.2021.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Jyoti	